				1. CONT	RACT ID CODI	2	PAGE O	F PAGES
A	MENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	ION/MODIFICATION O	OF CONTRACT				1	2
2. AMENI	DMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	Q. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			licable)
P00924	1	See Block 16B	PR201707210010					
6. ISSUED		CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th					
Genera	l Services Administration/FAS/IT	С	Dinaira Borba/FAS/ITC					
Office	of Acquisition Operations, Interag							
1800 F	Street, NW Washington DC 2040	5						
8. NAME A	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		1	(□)	9A. AMEND	MENT OF SO	LICITATION	NO.
Verizo	n	55656583	5836		1			
22001	Loudoun County Parkway				9B. DATED	SEE ITEM 1	1)	
	rn VA, 20147		X					
					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER			
CODE		FACILITY CODE	FACILITY CODE		GS00Q17NSD3009/P00924			
					10B. DATE (S			
	11 THI	IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICIT	· · · ·	EE IIEM 15)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
						extended.		
	above numbered solicitation is amended as set for			extended				
	ist acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior t	•			0			
	npleting Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>copies</u> of cation which includes a reference to the solicitati							
THE REC	EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN	D DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESUL	T IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF	FER. If	by virtue of t	his amendm	nent you desi	ire to change an offer
	ubmitted, such change may be made by letter or o prior to the opening hour and data specified.	electronic communication, provided ea	ach letter or electronic communication	ation ma	kes reference	to the solicit	tation and th	is amendment, and is
-	UNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)							
N/A								
		EM APPLIES ONLY TO MO				.S,		
	IT MOD	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESCRIBE	D IN I	TEM 14.			
(□)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	.DE IN TH	IE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 10A	"
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD	DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AD	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as	changes i	1 paving office. a	uppropriation	date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN ITEM 14.
	PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR	43.103(b).	Υ.		· F · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>PP</i> • <i>P</i> • • <i>P</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,	
v	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN		TY OF:					
X	Mutual Agreement of Both Par OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorit							
	OTHER (specify type of modification and authority	y)						
	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not, X is r							
	DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN	T/MODIFICATION (Orgo	anized by UCF section I	headin	gs, includ	ing solic	citation/c	ontract subject
1	natter where feasible.)							
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE							

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
Sherelle L Watkins, Senior Contract Man	ager	Dinaira M. Borba					
for Maggie Hallbach, SVP	-	Contracting Officer					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED				
MILAN WIND			ned by DINAIRA				
MUGALLO	09March2022						
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer) Date: 2022	.03.09 08:52:45 -05'00'				
		STANDARD FORM					
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE		Prescribed by GSA					
		FAR (48 CFR) 53.24					

To add pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add Access Arrangements (AA) at Network Site Codes (NSCs) located within previously awarded CBSAs to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ01957.01a.